TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PREFERRED HOTEL GROUP, INC.		09/13/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREFERRED TRAVEL GROUP	
Street Address:	26 CORPORATE PLAZA DR, SUITE 150	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90252683	BEYOND GREEN
Serial Number:	88810651	BEYOND GREEN TRAVEL
Serial Number:	97283392	CONNECT PREFERRED TRAVEL GROUP
Serial Number:	77180440	I PREFER
Serial Number:	86471878	LVX PREFERRED HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	86471875	LIFESTYLE PREFERRED HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	85168427	MY PREFERRED WORLD
Serial Number:	86710350	P·H·G CONSULTING
Serial Number:	86471885	
Serial Number:	77398463	PREFERRED ALLIANCE PARTNER PROGRAM
Serial Number:	77176919	PREFERRED BOUTIQUE
Serial Number:	77900489	PREFERRED GOLF CLUB
Serial Number:	90540566	PREFERRED HOTEL GROUP
Serial Number:	85861102	PREFERRED HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	85861105	PREFERRED HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	87945457	PREFERRED HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	86518986	PREFERRED HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	86578242	PREFERRED LIFE
Serial Number:	77126112	PREFERRED RESIDENCES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0982

900754155

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97088573	PREFERRED TRAVEL GROUP
Serial Number:	97102273	PTG CONSULTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-282-2000

Email: trademarks@loeb.com
Correspondent Name: MELANIE J. HOWARD
Address Line 1: LOEB & LOEB LP

Address Line 2: 10100 SANTA MONICA BLVD, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205640-10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melaina D. Jobs
SIGNATURE:	/Melaina D. Jobs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Attachment 1 - Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation - PREFERRED TRAVEL GROUP#page1.tif source=Attachment 1 - Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation - PREFERRED TRAVEL GROUP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0983

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PREFERRED HOTEL GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PREFERRED HOTEL GROUP, INC." TO "PREFERRED TRAVEL GROUP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

LEVE OF STATE OF STAT

3278672 8100 SR# 20223593213

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jetfrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204458904

Date: 09-22-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0984 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 09/22/2022 FILED 01:42 PM 09/22/2022 SR 20223593213 - File Number 3278672

AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PREFERRED HOTEL GROUP, INC.

The Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: The following Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amendment") was adopted by the Corporation in the manner prescribed by Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "ONE", so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Preferred Travel Group (the "Corporation").

SECOND. Said Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment this 13th day of September, 2022.

Michelle Woodley, President

22756944.1 205640-10001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 03/01/2023